       TISP4SxxxBJ Overvoltage Protector Series
TISP4SxxxL1BJ,
TISP4SxxxM1BJ,
TISP4SxxxM3BJ,
TISP4SxxxT3BJ
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
These protection devices are designed to limit overvoltages on the telephone line. Overvoltages are normally caused by a.c. power system or
lightning fl ash disturbances which are induced or conducted onto the telephone line. A single device provides 2-point protection and is

Max. IT
(A)
Off-State
Current
ID @ VDRM
(µA)
On-State
Voltage
VT @ IT =
2.2 A
(V)
Typ. Cj
@1 V,
1 MHz
(pF)
TISP4S040L1BJR-S   ±25   ± 40   50 800 2.2 ±5.0 ±5.0 100
TISP4S040M1BJR-S   ±25   ± 40   50 800 2.2 ±5.0 ±5.0 120
TISP4S077M3BJR-S   ±58   ± 77 150 800 2.2 ±5.0 ±5.0   75
TISP4S088M3BJR-S   ±65   ± 88 150 800 2.2 ±5.0 ±5.0   75
TISP4S098M3BJR-S   ±75   ± 98 150 800 2.2 ±5.0 ±5.0   75
TISP4S160M3BJR-S ±120 ± 160 150 800 2.2 ±5.0 ±5.0   55
TISP4S180M3BJR-S ±140 ± 180 150 800 2.2 ±5.0 ±5.0   55
TISP4S240M3BJR-S ±180 ± 240 150 800 2.2 ±5.0 ±5.0   45
TISP4S260M3BJR-S ±190 ± 260 150 800 2.2 ±5.0 ±5.0   45
TISP4S300M3BJR-S ±220 ± 300 150 800 2.2 ±5.0 ±5.0   45
TISP4S350M3BJR-S ±275 ± 350 150 800 2.2 ±5.0 ±5.0   45
TISP4S350T3BJR-S ±275 ± 350 150 800 2.2 ±5.0 ±5.0   45
TISP4S400M3BJR-S ±300 ± 400 150 800 2.2 ±5.0 ±5.0   45
T
R
SD4XAA
Terminals T and R correspond to the